School Corporations prescribes Account 23160, Promotion Expense for expenditures authorized by IC 
20-26-5-4, which states in part: "To appropriate from the school corporation’s…operations fund… an 
amount, not to exceed the greater of three thousand dollars ($3,000) per budget year or one dollar ($1) 
per pupil, not to exceed twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500), based upon the school 
corporation's ADM of the previous year (as defined in IC 20-43-1-7) to promote the best interests of the 
school corporation through: (A) the purchase of meals, decorations, memorabilia, or awards; (B) provision 
for expenses incurred in interviewing job applicants;